BARCELONA 2013
The International School
on Research Impact Assessment

15-19 September 2013

- PRELIMINARY PROGRAMME -

Sunday September 15 — Arrivals and official opening

18:00-18:30
18:30-19:00
19:00-20:00

20:00-22:30

Arrivals and registrations
Official opening: Welcome
Key-note speaker
e Octavi Quintana
Welcome cocktail-dinner: Informal presentations & networking

Monday September 16 - Theory and frameworks

9:00-9:45

9:45-10:30
10:30-11:00
11:00-12:30

12:30-14:00
14:00-15:30

15:30-16:00
16:00-17:30
19:00-20:00

20:00-22:30

Think tank Introduction to the discipline of assessing the impact of research
e Jonathan Grant
Formal Introduction & expectations of participants
Coffee break
Think tank: Models and frameworks
e Jonathan Grant
Lunch
Think tank: Application in practice
e Accountability: Kathryn Graham
e Advocacy and program improvement/learning: Paula Adam
e Analysis: Alexandra Pollitt
Coffee break
Group work: Introduction. Define an assessment plan and adopt a model
Social event: Key-note speaker
e Martin Buxton
Dinner
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Tuesday September 17 - Methods, data collection and tools

9:00-9:10

9:15-10:30

10:30-11:00
11:00-12:30

12:30-14:00
14:00-15:30

15:30-16:00
16:00-17:30

Think tank: Methodological introduction
e Jonathan Grant
Parallel sessions: Methodologies
e A:Bibliometrics: Thed van Leeuven
e B. Questionnaires: Maite Solans-Doménech
e C: Case studies: Claire Donovan
e D:Economic rates: Jorge Mestre-Ferrandiz
e E:logic modelling: Gretchen Jordan
Coffee break
Think tank: Ongoing monitoring and performance measurement
e Kathryn Graham
Lunch
Speed dating sessions: Tutorials on databases
e Confirmation pending
Coffee break
Group work: Define indicators for the assessment using logical frameworks,
models...
Free evening

Wednesday September 18 - Communicating findings

9:00-10:30

10:30-11:00
11:00-12:30

12:30-14:00
14:00-15:30

15:30-16:00
16:00-17:30
20:00-23:00

Plenary session: Perspective of strategic decision-makers
e Confirmation pending (moderator: Gaieta Permanyer)
Coffee break
Workshop: How to draw out policy relevant observations and
recommendations from your data — part |
®* Ross Pow
Lunch
Workshop: How to draw out policy relevant observations and
recommendations from your data — part Il
®* Ross Pow
Coffee break
Group work: Putting together an evaluation plan
Social event: Farewell dinner
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Thursday September 19 - Delivering

9:00-10:30

10:30-11:00
11:00-12:30

12:30-14:00
14:00-15:30

15:30-16:00
16:00-17:30

Refresher session

e Jonathan Grant, Paula Adam & Kathryn Graham
Coffee break
Plenary session: How to deliver an effective project

e Confirmation pending
Lunch
Group work 4: Presentations of the group team

e Participants (moderator: Paula Adam)
Coffee break
Summary report of the week

e Jonathan Grant, Paula Adam & Kathryn Graham
Open debate, conclusions and discussion on how to maintain an action
learning set going forward. Comments and suggestions
Official closing
Departures
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