

BARCELONA 2013

The International School on Research Impact Assessment

15-19 September 2013

- PRELIMINARY PROGRAMME -

Sunday September 15 – Arrivals and official opening		
18:00-18:30	Arrivals and registrations	
18:30-19:00	Official opening: Welcome	
19:00-20:00	Key-note speaker	
	Octavi Quintana	
20:00-22:30	Welcome cocktail-dinner: Informal presentations & networking	

Monday September 16 - Theory and frameworks

Monday September 10 - Theory and Traineworks		
9:00-9:45	Think tank Introduction to the discipline of assessing the impact of research	
	Jonathan Grant	
9:45-10:30	Formal Introduction & expectations of participants	
10:30-11:00	Coffee break	
11:00-12:30	Think tank: Models and frameworks	
	Jonathan Grant	
12:30-14:00	Lunch	
14:00-15:30	Think tank: Application in practice	
	Accountability: Kathryn Graham	
	 Advocacy and program improvement/learning: Paula Adam 	
	Analysis: Alexandra Pollitt	
15:30-16:00	Coffee break	
16:00-17:30	Group work: Introduction. Define an assessment plan and adopt a model	
19:00-20:00	Social event: Key-note speaker	
	Martin Buxton	
20:00-22:30	Dinner	







BARCELONA 2013

The International School on Research Impact Assessment

15-19 September 2013

Tuesday September 17 - Methods, data collection and tools

9:00-9:10 Think tank: Methodological introduction

• Jonathan Grant

9:15-10:30 Parallel sessions: Methodologies

A: Bibliometrics: Thed van Leeuven

B. Questionnaires: Maite Solans-Domènech

• C: Case studies: Claire Donovan

• D: Economic rates: Jorge Mestre-Ferrandiz

• E: Logic modelling: Gretchen Jordan

10:30-11:00 Coffee break

11:00-12:30 **Think tank**: Ongoing monitoring and performance measurement

Kathryn Graham

12:30-14:00 Lunch

14:00-15:30 **Speed dating sessions**: Tutorials on databases

Confirmation pending

15:30-16:00 Coffee break

16:00-17:30 **Group work**: Define indicators for the assessment using logical frameworks,

models...

Free evening

Wednesday September 18 - Communicating findings

9:00-10:30	Plenary session: Perspective of strategic decision-makers
	 Confirmation pending (moderator: Gaietà Permanyer)
10:30-11:00	Coffee break
11:00-12:30	Workshop: How to draw out policy relevant observations and
	recommendations from your data – part I
	• Ross Pow
12:30-14:00	Lunch
14:00-15:30	Workshop: How to draw out policy relevant observations and
	recommendations from your data – part II
	• Ross Pow
15:30-16:00	Coffee break
16:00-17:30	Group work: Putting together an evaluation plan
20:00-23:00	Social event: Farewell dinner









BARCELONA 2013

The International School on Research Impact Assessment

15-19 September 2013

Thursday September 19 - Delivering

9:00-10:30	Refresher session
	 Jonathan Grant, Paula Adam & Kathryn Graham
10:30-11:00	Coffee break
11:00-12:30	Plenary session: How to deliver an effective project
	Confirmation pending
12:30-14:00	Lunch
14:00-15:30	Group work 4: Presentations of the group team
	 Participants (moderator: Paula Adam)
15:30-16:00	Coffee break
16:00-17:30	Summary report of the week
	 Jonathan Grant, Paula Adam & Kathryn Graham
	Open debate, conclusions and discussion on how to maintain an action
	learning set going forward. Comments and suggestions
	Official closing
	Departures



